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SCHEDULE A g ;
BYLAW 2025:01 BOW _m_.;“as..@_m,.
COMMUNITY SERVICES FEE BYLAW
Description GST Unit of 2025 Effective
Measure Fee Date
Administration
Meeting Rooms
Room #1 Plus Tax Day $50.00 01/01/2025
PlusTax | Hourly $6.25 01/01/2025
Room #2 Plus Tax Day $100.00 01/01/2025
PlusTax | Hourly $12.50 01/01/2025
Non-Profit Group Free
Cemetery
Plot Plus Tax Each $450.00 01/01/2025
Open/ Close Plot Plus Tax Each $500.00 01/01/2025
Open/ Close Plot on a Weekend Plus Tax Each $600.00 01/01/2025
Open/ Close Urn Plot Plus Tax Each $200.00 01/01/2025
Open/ Close Urn Plot on a Weekend Plus Tax Each $300.00 01/01/2025
Columbarium Niche Plus Tax Each $500.00 01/01/2025
Open Close Niche Plus Tax Each $100.00 01/01/2025
Open Close Niche weekends/holiday | Plus Tax Each $200.00 01/01/2025
Plot/ Niche - Return/ Refund: 80%
of original purchase price.
Development
Compliance Certificate Exempt Each $75.00 01/01/2025
Tax Certificate Exempt Each $75.00 01/01/2025
Development Permit
Permitted Use Exempt Each $75.00 01/01/2025
Discretionary Use Exempt Each $125.00 01/01/2025
Land Use Bylaw Amendment Exempt Each $500.00 01/01/2025
Development Appeal Exempt Each $150.00 01/01/2025
Subdivision Appeal Exempt Each $150.00 01/01/2025
Local Assessment Appeal Exempt Each $150.00 01/01/2025
Commercial Assessment Appeal Exempt Each $150.00 01/01/2025
Fees refunded if appeal is upheld Refund
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SCHEDULE A I e
BYLAW 2025:01 BOW _mrﬂrs?i/\W
COMMUNITY SERVICES FEE BYLAW
Recreation GST Unit of 2025 Effective
Measure Fee Date
Arena
Minor Sports/ Figure Skating Included Hour $80 01/01/2025
Schools Included Hour $80 01/01/2025
Rec Hockey Included Hour $110.00 01/01/2025
Public Skating/ Shinny included Day $2.00 01/01/2025
Season Pass: Family Included | Season $80.00 01/01/2025
Season Pass: Individual Included |  Season $30.00 01/01/2025
Rental Groups
Minor (under 14) Exempt Hour $80.00 01/01/2025
Minor (15-18) Included Hour $80.00 01/01/2025
Adult Included Hour $ 120.00 01/01/2025
STAT Holiday Included Hour $150.00
Out of Town User Included Hour $150.00
STAT Holiday Included Hour $200.00
Summer Rentals
Hourly: $155.00 deposit Included Hour $25.00 01/01/2025
Daily: $305.00 deposit Included Day $255.00 01/01/2025
Pool
Children 5 and under Free Exempt 01/01/2025
Children (6-12) Exempt Day $5.00 01/01/2025
Exempt | 14 Days $45.00 01/01/2025
Exempt | Season $70.00 01/01/2025
Youth (13-17) Included Day $5.00 01/01/2025
Included | 14 Days $50.00 01/01/2025
Included | Season $80.00 01/01/2025
Adult Included Day $6.00 01/01/2025
Included | 14 Um%w $50.00 01/01/2025
included | Season $90.00 01/01/2025
Family (up to 6 members) Included Day $20.00 01/01/2025
Included Season $195.00 01/01/2025
Lessons
Sea Turtles/ Otters Exempt $40.00 01/01/2025
Level 1-5 Exempt $40.00 01/01/2025
w/0 seasons pass Exempt $45.00 01/01/2025
Level 6-10 Included $40.00 01/01/2025
w/0 seasons pass Included $55.00 01/01/2025
Private Lessons Included | %% hour $35.00 01/01/2025
Bronze Cross/Medallion Included TBD 01/01/2025
Rentals
Private: up to 30 swimmers Included Hour $80.00 01/01/2025
Extra 20 swimmers included Hour $25.00 01/01/2025
School: up to 30 swimmers included Hour $40.00 01/01/2025
Extra 20 swimmers Included Hour $25.00 01/01/2025
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SCHEDULE A i \
BYLAW 2025:01 BOW _m_..ﬁisw/_“w
COMMUNITY SERVICES FEE BYLAW
Utilities GST Unit of 2025 Effective
Measure Fee Date
New Service Administration Fee Exempt $50.00 01/01/2025
Utilities to Taxes Administration Fee Exempt $50.00 01/01/2025
Renter/ tenant Deposit Exempt $150.00 01/01/2025
Water Turn on Fee Exempt $50.00 01/01/2025
Water Meter Replacement Cost plus 10% Exempt 01/01/2025
Water
Minimum Monthly Charge Exempt month $25.00 01/01/2025
Rural service extra charge Exempt month $10.00 01/01/2025
Water usage Exempt m? $2.52 01/01/2025
Sewer
Residential Exempt month $22.25 01/01/2025
Multi Residential Exempt month $22.25 01/01/2025
Commercial
Institutional Exempt month $66.85 01/01/2025
Hotels/ motels Exempt month $66.85 01/01/2025
All other commercial units Exempt month $30.06 01/01/2025
Commercial Add-on charge Exempt m?3 $0.14 01/01/2025
per m® of water usage
Waste Collection
Residential (1 pickup/week) Exempt month $19.00 01/01/2025
Multi Residential (1 pickup/week) Exempt month $19.00 01/01/2025
Commercial (1 pickup/week) Exempt month $24.00 01/01/2025
Commercial (2 pickup/week) Exempt month $32.00 01/01/2025
Grocery Stores, Cafes, Restaurants, Exempt month $44.00 01/01/2025
Taverns, Coffee Shops, Motels,
Hotels, (3 pickups)
Hospital and Alfred Egan Home Exempt month $168.00 01/01/2025
(3 pickups/ week)
Pleasant View Manor and Lodge Exempt |  month $98.00 01/01/2025
(3 pickups/week)
Churches (1 pickup/week) Exempt month $19.00 01/01/2025
Senator Gershaw School (2 pickups/ Exempt month $32.00 01/01/2025
week)
All other Schools (1 pickup/ week) Exempt month $24.00 01/01/2025
Mobile Home Parks- Per unit Exempt month $19.00 01/01/2025
(1 pickup/ week)
Lost/stolen/damaged cart Exempt m%_wmwama 01/01/2025
Recycling Fee
All residences and businesses Exempt month $6.50 01/01/2025
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